PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

1(13) ***'
o gl
S f
(I
5 (9) .
°® [l
7(3) .
8 (2) M
oy [ F
H W
b WP
12 (8)

By b
14 (6) m

336230

434-886

6-47238

861280

256402

3-05668

899-009

846526

00-970

8907-38

9085-90

686-0

09-7765

349864

(R3) 18:40 KEMPTON (A.W.), 1m

32Red Casino Handicap (Div 2) (Class 6) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

DOR'S LAW 29 cD

b m Lawman - Law Of Chance

ASTONE MAN (FR) 19

gr ¢ Rajsaman - Astonia

BLOODSWEATANDTEARS 175D

b g Barathea - Celestial Princess

SOLVEIG'S SONG 14cD

b m Norse Dancer - Ivory Lace

COACHELLA (RE)7D
gr g Kyllachy - Indian Belle

GORHAM'S CAVE 85
b g Rock Of Gibraltar - Moiava

CONCUR (IRE) 3
ch g Approve - Tradmagic

SPRYT (IRE) 33D
b g Invincible Spirit - Out Of Thanks

BILLY STAR 52 BF

b g Sixties Icon - Appreciative

LITTLE INDIAN 24cD

b g Sleeping Indian - Once Removed

CHANDRAYAAN 133 CD
ch g Bertolini - Muffled

MIRROR MAGIC 68
br f Nathaniel - Mirror Effect

IPSILANTE 36

b f Nayef - Rosacara

STAR OF ASSISI (usA) 3
b f Arch - Charming Tale

Long Handicap: Chandrayaan 8 - 11, Ipsilante 8 - 8, Star Of Assisi 8 - 8

59-7p

49-7

109-4

69-3p

49-3

49-3h

59-0tp

69-0h

38-13

88-12

118-12v

38-10h1

38-9

38-9

A Kirby
D K Ivory

Charles Bishop
A W Carroll

Pierre-Louis Jamin
(7
W J Knight

Nicola Currie (3)
S Woodman

Callum Shepherd
Ed De Giles

Tom Marquand
Ali Stronge

Oliver Searle (7)
B R Millman

Morgan Cole (7)
J Butler

K T O'Neill

J C Fox

David Probert
J R Jenkins

Ellie Mackenzie (7)
J E Long

S W Kelly
Geoffrey Deacon

Edward Greatrex
J G Portman

Darragh Keenan (5)
J Ryan

55

52

51

51

51

48

48

50

46

46

47

46

46



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: COACHELLA struck the crossbar in a similar C&D event last week and racing off
an unchanged mark of 51, he ought to go close again. Gorham's Cave looked a blatant non-stayer
over 1m4f at Wolverhampton and warrants respect dropping back in trip, with his official rating
continuing to fall. Spryt, who was placed over this distance at Lingfield two starts ago, and Star Of
Assisi, who is quickly turned out again following a decent effort at Wolverhampton on Saturday, add
further spice to the race.

Top Tip: COACHELLA (5)

Watch out for: GORHAM'S CAVE (6)
AT THE RACES

DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



