

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R3) 18:40 KEMPTON (A.W.), 1m

32Red Casino Handicap (Div 2) (Class 6) (3YO plus)
TRIFECTA PLACEPOT QUADPOT

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
(13)	*** ***	336230	DOR'S LAW 29 CD b m Lawman - Law Of Chance	5 9 - 7p	A Kirby D K Ivory	55
2 (7)		434-886	<b>ASTONE MAN</b> (FR) 19 gr c Rajsaman - Astonia	49-7	Charles Bishop A W Carroll	55
3 (4)	+	6-47238	<b>BLOODSWEATANDTEARS</b> 175 D b g Barathea - Celestial Princess	109-4	Pierre-Louis Jamin (7) W J Knight	52
l (1)		861280	<b>SOLVEIG'S SONG</b> 14 C D b m Norse Dancer - Ivory Lace	6 9 - 3p	Nicola Currie (3) S Woodman	51
5 (9)	M	256402	<b>COACHELLA</b> (IRE) 7 D gr g Kyllachy - Indian Belle	49-3	Callum Shepherd Ed De Giles	51
6 (5)	*** ***	3-05668	GORHAM'S CAVE 85 b g Rock Of Gibraltar - Moiava	49-3h	Tom Marquand Ali Stronge	51
<b>'</b> (3)		899-009	<b>CONCUR</b> (IRE) 3 ch g Approve - Tradmagic	5 9 - 0tp	Oliver Searle (7) B R Millman	48
3 (2)		846526	<b>SPRYT</b> (IRE) 33 D b g Invincible Spirit - Out Of Thanks	69-0h	Morgan Cole (7) J Butler	48
(11)		00-970	<b>BILLY STAR</b> 52 BF b g Sixties Icon - Appreciative	38-13	K T O'Neill J C Fox	50
10 12)		8907-38	<b>LITTLE INDIAN</b> 24 C D b g Sleeping Indian - Once Removed	8 8 - 12	David Probert J R Jenkins	46
14)		9085-90	<b>CHANDRAYAAN</b> 133 CD ch g Bertolini - Muffled	11 8 - 12v	Ellie Mackenzie (7) J E Long	46
12 (8)		686-0	MIRROR MAGIC 68 br f Nathaniel - Mirror Effect	38-10h1	S W Kelly Geoffrey Deacon	47
3 10)		09-7765	IPSILANTE 36 b f Nayef - Rosacara	38-9	Edward Greatrex J G Portman	46
14 (6)		349864	<b>STAR OF ASSISI</b> (USA) 3 b f Arch - Charming Tale	38-9	Darragh Keenan (5) J Ryan	46

**ATR VERDICT:** COACHELLA struck the crossbar in a similar C&D event last week and racing off an unchanged mark of 51, he ought to go close again. Gorham's Cave looked a blatant non-stayer over 1m4f at Wolverhampton and warrants respect dropping back in trip, with his official rating continuing to fall. Spryt, who was placed over this distance at Lingfield two starts ago, and Star Of Assisi, who is quickly turned out again following a decent effort at Wolverhampton on Saturday, add further spice to the race.

**Top Tip:** COACHELLA (5)

Watch out for: GORHAM'S CAVE (6)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



